Honouring the Memory of our Departed Brothers & Sisters

2026
2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018
2017

2015

2014

2013

2012

NAME

Craig Allen

Sylvio Lesperance
Sheldon Abar

Robert Macintyre (B.A.)
Stephen Grimwade
Frank Bristow
Robert Dunn

Jeff Woodrich

Calvin Chivers
William Murphy
Norman Gerald

John Jones

Andy Van Oirschot
Terry Kuchta
Bernadette Power (staff)
Paul Brydges

Wayne Thomas
Tony Charbonneau
William Zenick
Granville Boutilier Sr.
Josephine Beneteau (staff)
Hugh Pardo

Glenn Liddell Jr.
Michel Ducharme
Ernie Bezaire

John Van Den Enden
Robert Myers

Ray Ouellette

Ron Peretti

John Lee

Steve Dubois

Charles Oskroba
James Woodrich
Philip Wolf

Josef Schopf

Benoit Parent

Guy Bessette

AGE DECEASED
53 January 6, 2026
89 November 24, 2025
91 September 5, 2025
74 March 23, 2025
69 September 28, 2024
85 August 29, 2024
88  July9, 2024
64 May 23, 2024
76 July 2,2023
56  June6, 2023
91 May 1, 2023
65 January 28, 2023
67  July 6, 2022
66 March 31, 2022
71 March 13, 2022
70 November 27, 2021
76 September 19, 2021
74 May 18, 2021
50 March 24, 2021
82 January 16, 2021
96 February 11, 2020
58  July 26,2019
48 December 23, 2018
71 October 30, 2017
69 October 7, 2017
59  July5, 2017
55 May 28, 2017
89 March 3, 2017
73 February 15, 2015
30 October 8, 2014
63 September 14, 2014
77 August 18, 2014
78 December 9, 2013
82 October 27, 2013
80 September 8, 2013
71 September 3, 2012
64 August 27, 2012



