

Honouring the Memory of our Departed Brothers & Sisters

	<u>NAME</u>	<u>AGE</u>	<u>DECEASED</u>
2026	Craig Allen	53	January 6, 2026
2025	Sylvio Lesperance	89	November 24, 2025
	Sheldon Abar	91	September 5, 2025
	Robert Macintyre (B.A.)	74	March 23, 2025
2024	Stephen Grimwade	69	September 28, 2024
	Frank Bristow	85	August 29, 2024
	Robert Dunn	88	July 9, 2024
	Jeff Woodrich	64	May 23, 2024
2023	Calvin Chivers	76	July 2, 2023
	William Murphy	56	June 6, 2023
	Norman Gerald	91	May 1, 2023
	John Jones	65	January 28, 2023
2022	Andy Van Oirschot	67	July 6, 2022
	Terry Kuchta	66	March 31, 2022
	Bernadette Power (staff)	71	March 13, 2022
2021	Paul Brydges	70	November 27, 2021
	Wayne Thomas	76	September 19, 2021
	Tony Charbonneau	74	May 18, 2021
	William Zenick	50	March 24, 2021
	Granville Boutilier Sr.	82	January 16, 2021
2020	Josephine Beneteau (staff)	96	February 11, 2020
2019	Hugh Pardo	58	July 26, 2019
2018	Glenn Liddell Jr.	48	December 23, 2018
2017	Michel Ducharme	71	October 30, 2017
	Ernie Bezaire	69	October 7, 2017
	John Van Den Enden	59	July 5, 2017
	Robert Myers	55	May 28, 2017
	Ray Ouellette	89	March 3, 2017
2015	Ron Peretti	73	February 15, 2015
2014	John Lee	30	October 8, 2014
	Steve Dubois	63	September 14, 2014
	Charles Oskroba	77	August 18, 2014
2013	James Woodrich	78	December 9, 2013
	Philip Wolf	82	October 27, 2013
	Josef Schopf	80	September 8, 2013
2012	Benoit Parent	71	September 3, 2012
	Guy Bessette	64	August 27, 2012